COMPENASATION AND METHOD OF PAYMENT.  That the City shall pay to 
 the contractor for the performance of the work embraced in this contract and the  
 contractor will accept as full compensation therefore the sum (subject to adjustment  
 as provided by the contract) of Thirty seven thousand five hundred dollars  
 ($37,500) for all services,  

materials, and work covered by and included in the contract award and designated 
 in the Scope of Work; payments thereof to be made in cash or its equivalent in the  
 manner provided in the contract. 

6.   CONFLICT OF INTEREST.